MF-LSMF Series – PTC Resettable Fuses
Features
n Standard 2920 footprint
n Swift Time-to-Trip (TTT) for safeguarding
against overcurrent events
n Excellent solderability with ENIG terminal
n Symmetric designs and low profile
n RoHS compliant* and halogen free**

Electrical Characteristics
Model
Vmax Imax
Ihold Itrip Resistance Max. Time
to Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Agency
Recognition
AEC-Q200
Compliantat 23 °C at 23 °C
Ohms at 23 °C at 23 °C
Watts cUL TÜV
Volts Amps Amps RMin R1Max1 Amps Seconds Typ. E174545 R50256634
MF-LSMF030X 60 40 0.30 0.6 0.9 4.8 1.5 3.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF050X 60 40 0.50 1.0 0.2 1.4 2.5 4.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF075X 30 40 0.75 1.5 0.15 1.00 8.0 0.3 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF075/60X 60 40 0.75 1.5 0.15 1.00 8.0 0.3 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF110X 33 40 1.10 2.2 0.07 0.41 8.0 0.5 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF110/60X 60 40 1.10 2.2 0.07 0.41 8.0 0.5 2.0 3 3
MF-LSMF125X 15 40 1.25 2.5 0.05 0.25 8.0 2.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF125/33X 33 40 1.25 2.5 0.055 0.25 8.0 2.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF150X 15 40 1.5 3.0 0.05 0.23 8.0 2.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF150/33X 33 40 1.5 3.0 0.05 0.23 8.0 2.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF185X 15 40 1.85 3.7 0.045 0.15 8.0 2.5 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF185/24X 24 40 1.85 3.7 0.045 0.15 8.0 2.5 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF185/33X 33 40 1.85 3.7 0.045 0.15 8.0 2.5 1.5 3 3 3
MF-LSMF200X 15 40 2.0 4.0 0.035 0.125 8.0 5.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF200/24X 24 40 2.0 4.0 0.035 0.125 8.0 5.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF260X 24 40 2.6 5.2 0.020 0.075 8.0 5.0 1.5 3 3 3
MF-LSMF260/6X  6 40 2.6 5.0 0.020 0.075 8.0 10 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF260/16X 16 40 2.6 5.2 0.020 0.075 8.0 5.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF300X  6 40 3.0 5.0 0.015 0.048 8.0 15 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF300/16X 16 40 3.0 5.0 0.015 0.048 8.0 15 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF300/24X 24 40 3.0 5.2 0.015 0.075 8.0 15 1.5 3 3 3
MF-LSMF330X  6 40 3.3 5.5 0.010 0.055 8.0 15 2.0 3 3
MF-LSMF330/12X 12 40 3.3 5.5 0.010 0.055 8.0 15 2.0 3 3
MF-LSMF330/16X 16 40 3.3 5.5 0.010 0.055 8.0 15 2.0 3 3
MF-LSMF330/24X 24 40 3.3 5.5 0.010 0.055 8.0 15 2.0 3 3
MF-LSMF400/16X 16 40 4.0 8.0 0.005 0.040 20 4.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF500/16X 16 40 5.0 10.0 0.005 0.025 20 5.0 1.5 3 3
MF-LSMF600/12X 12 50 6.0 12.0 0.004 0.020 30 2.0 2.0 3 3
1R1max: measured one hour post reflow.
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT

Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 ˚C -20 ˚C 0 ˚C 23 ˚C 40 ˚C 50 ˚C 60 ˚C 70 ˚C 85 ˚C
MF-LSMF030X 0.44 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.10
MF-LSMF050X 0.73 0.67 0.59 0.50 0.42 0.38 0.33 0.29 0.23
MF-LSMF075X 1.10 1.01 0.89 0.75 0.63 0.56 0.50 0.44 0.34
MF-LSMF075/60X 1.10 1.01 0.89 0.75 0.63 0.56 0.50 0.44 0.30
MF-LSMF110X 1.61 1.47 1.30 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.73 0.64 0.50
MF-LSMF110/60X 1.61 1.47 1.30 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.73 0.64 0.50
MF-LSMF125X 1.83 1.68 1.48 1.25 1.05 0.94 0.83 0.73 0.56
MF-LSMF125/33X 1.83 1.68 1.48 1.25 1.05 0.94 0.83 0.73 0.56
MF-LSMF150X 2.19 2.01 1.77 1.50 1.26 1.13 0.99 0.87 0.68
MF-LSMF150/33X 2.19 2.01 1.77 1.50 1.26 1.13 0.99 0.87 0.68
MF-LSMF185X 2.70 2.48 2.18 1.85 1.55 1.39 1.22 1.07 0.83
MF-LSMF185/24X 2.80 2.47 2.17 1.85 1.54 1.39 1.22 1.07 0.85
MF-LSMF185/33X 2.80 2.47 2.17 1.85 1.54 1.39 1.22 1.07 0.85
MF-LSMF200X 2.92 2.68 2.36 2.00 1.68 1.50 1.32 1.16 0.90
MF-LSMF200/24X 2.92 2.68 2.36 2.00 1.68 1.50 1.32 1.16 0.90
MF-LSMF260X 3.75 3.35 3.00 2.60 2.35 2.15 2.05 1.80 1.30
MF-LSMF260/6X 3.80 3.48 3.07 2.60 2.18 1.95 1.72 1.51 1.17
MF-LSMF260/16X 3.75 3.35 3.00 2.60 2.35 2.15 2.05 1.80 1.30
MF-LSMF300X 4.53 4.02 3.51 3.00 2.52 2.26 1.99 1.75 1.34
MF-LSMF300/16X 4.38 4.02 3.54 3.00 2.52 2.25 1.98 1.74 1.35
MF-LSMF300/24X 4.00 3.55 3.20 3.00 2.50 2.25 2.15 1.85 1.50
MF-LSMF330X 4.82 4.42 3.89 3.30 2.77 2.48 2.18 1.91 1.49
MF-LSMF330/12X 4.82 4.42 3.89 3.30 2.77 2.48 2.18 1.91 1.49
MF-LSMF330/16X 4.82 4.42 3.89 3.30 2.77 2.48 2.18 1.91 1.49
MF-LSMF330/24X 4.82 4.42 3.89 3.30 2.77 2.48 2.18 1.91 1.49
MF-LSMF400/16X 5.84 5.36 4.72 4.00 3.36 3.00 2.64 2.32 1.80